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ENGLAND    SCOTLAND
Sat 4 Feb, 4.45pm | Twickenham

 SCOTLAND WALES 
Sat 11 Feb, 4.45pm | BT Murrayfield

FRANCE       SCOTLAND
Sun 26 Feb, 3pm | Stade de France

SCOTLAND         IRELAND
Sun 12 March, 3pm | BT Murrayfield

SCOTLAND         ITALY
Sat 18 March, 12.30pm | BT Murrayfield
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S U M M E R  T E S T S

SCOTLAND                 ITALY
Sat 29 July | BT Murrayfield

SCOTLAND       FRANCE
Sat 5 Aug | BT Murrayfield

 FRANCE       SCOTLAND
Sat  12 Aug | France (venue tbc)

SCOTLAND       GEORGIA 

Sat 26 Aug | BT Murrayfield

R U G B Y  W O R L D  C U P 
( P O O L  G A M E S )

SOUTH AFRICA                 SCOTLAND
Sun 10 Sep, 4.45pm | Stade Vélodrome, Marseille

SCOTLAND       TONGA
Sun 24 Sep, 4.45pm | Stade de Nice, Nice

 SCOTLAND ROMANIA
Sat  30 Sep, 8pm | Stade Pierre-Mauroy, Lille

IRELAND       SCOTLAND 

Sat 7 Oct, 8pm | Stade de France, Paris

All kick-off times GMT.


